GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT **DISPUR::** GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur the 23rd June, 2021

No.FEB.21/2003/310: In the interest of public service, Shri Prabhat Malakar, AFS, Sr. F&AO, O/o the Commissioner Panchayat & Rural Development Assam alongwith additional charges in Assam Police Housing Corporation, Directorate of Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam and Assam Legislative Assembly is hereby relieved from the additional charge of Sr.F&AO in Assam Legislative Assembly from the date of handing over the charge and until further orders.

No.FEB.21/2003/310-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Manik Lal Dev, AFS, Sr. F&AO, Directorate of Higher Education Assam, Kahilipara alongwith additional charges in Directorate of Food & Civil Supplies, Assam, Directorate of Secondary Education, Kahilipara, Directorate of Madrassa Education, Kahilipara and Directorate of Non-Formal & Adult Education, Kahilipara is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge of Sr.FA in Assam Legislative Assembly from the date of taking over the charge and until further orders.

> Sd/-S. I. Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo FEB. 21/2003/310-B

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

- 2. P.S. to the Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/Education/Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs/P&RD Department.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 4. The Commissioner, P&RD, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati-37.
- 5. The Director of Higher/Secondary/Madrassa/Non-formal/Adult Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 6. The Assam Police Housing Corporation.
- 7. The Director of Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam.
- 8. Shri Prabhat Malakar, AFS, Sr. F&AO, O/o the Commissioner Panchayat & Rural Development Assam .
- 9. Shri Manik Lal Dev, AFS, Sr. F&AO, Directorate of Higher Education Assam, Kahilipara.
- 10. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 11. e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Dated Dispur the 23rd June, 2021

Finance (Estt.-B) Department